PRODUCT / PROCESS CHANGE NOTIFICATION
1. PCN basic data
1.1 Company STMicroelectronics International N.V
1.2 PCN No. ADG/19/11385
1.3 Title of PCN AEC-Q101 Automotive Grade qualification of Protection devices housed in SMA package at
assembly and test location in China
1.4 Product Category SMA
•	VBR < = 39 V

5.2 Customer Benefit CAPACITY INCREASE
6. Marking of parts / traceability of change
6.1 Description internal codification, QA number
7. Timing / schedule
7.1 Date of qualification results 2019-02-14
7.2 Intended start of delivery 2019-08-19
7.3 Qualification sample available? Upon Request
8. Qualification / Validation
8.1 Description
8.2 Qualification report and
qualification results
In progress Issue
Date
9. Attachments (additional documentations)
11385 Public product.pdf
11385 PCN China subco_SMA400W_600W Automotive.pdf
10. Affected parts
10. 1 Current 10.2 New (if applicable)
10.1.1 Customer Part No 10.1.2 Supplier Part No 10.1.2 Supplier Part No
SM4T10AY